
Metropolitan Water Reclamation District
of Greater Chicago

Legislation Text

100 East Erie Street
Chicago, IL  60611

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR BOARD MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 15, 2016

COMMITTEE ON PROCUREMENT

Mr. David St. Pierre, Executive Director

Report of bid opening of Tuesday, August 30, 2016

Dear Sir:

Bids were received and opened on 8/30/2016 for the following contracts:

CONTRACT 15-122-3P AERATION TANKS AIR VALVES AUTOMATION IN BATTERIES A, B, C AND D,
STICKNEY WATER RECLAMATION PLANT
LOCATION:  STICKNEY, IL
ESTIMATE:  $8,000,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

INDEPENDENT MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES, INC. $6,566,307.00
IHC CONSTRUCTION & F.H. PASCHEN, S.N. NIELSEN  JV $6,644,000.00
PATH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. $7,226,000.00
MORRISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. $7,296,307.00
WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II, LLC $7,504,307.00
BROADWAY ELECTRIC, INC. $7,504,307.00
MILHOUSE CONSTRUCTION, INC. $7,882,307.00
MECCON INDUSTRIES, INC. $7,989,000.00
THIENEMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. $7,990,000.00
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO. $8,999,025.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  1259 PLANHOLDERS:  59

CONTRACT 16-673-13 HEAVY EQUIPMENT REPAIRS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS (RE-BID)
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $632,440.00
GROUP: A  CALUMET SERVICE AREA

STEVENSON CRANE SERVICE, INC. $109,640.00
HOWELL TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT LLC $119,770.00
MCCANN INDUSTRIES, INC. $142,400.00

GROUP: B  STICKNEY, LASMA, CALSMA
STEVENSON CRANE SERVICE, INC. $550,960.00
HOWELL TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT LLC $754,655.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  266 PLANHOLDERS:  10

CONTRACT 16-904-11 FURNISH AND DELIVER PLASTIC PIPE AND FITTING TO THE STICKNEY WATER
RECLAMATION PLANT

File #: 16-0959, Version: 1

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 4/10/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 16-0959, Version: 1

LOCATION:  STICKNEY, IL
ESTIMATE:  $77,400.00
GROUP: TOTAL

COLUMBIA PIPE & SUPPLY COMPANY $61,062.00
BUSHNELL, INCORPORATED $61,662.85
HARRINGTON INDUSTRIAL PLASTICS LLC $71,839.33

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  335 PLANHOLDERS:  23

Respectfully Submitted, Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 4/10/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

